09-22-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 To the Honorable Commis ner of Patents and Tra 101466680 thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party Barco Holding Co., Inc. Name: Barco Uniforms, Inc. Address: 350 W. Rosecrans Avenue □ Individual(s) □ Association Gardena, California 92048 □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership **★** Corporation-Delaware □ Other □ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes * No □ Association □ General Partnership 3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Limited Partnership **≭** Corporation-Delaware □ Assignment □ Merger □ Other □ Security Agreement * Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached □ Yes □ No □ Other __ (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: February 1, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes * No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN, Reg. No. 1,933,271; SCRUB GEAR, Reg. No. 1,984,806; SCRUB GEAR AND DESIGN, Reg. No. 1,979,352; BARCO, Reg. No. 897,406; BARCO, Reg. No. 872,191; MR. BARCO, Reg. No. 871,824 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ** No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00 Jeffrey H. Kaufman OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. # Enclosed Attorneys at Law * Authorized to be charged to deposit account Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202 15-0030 8. Deposit account number: _ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OSMMN Ref: 3015-0002-33 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey H. Kaufman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

09/21/2000 MTHAI1

00000199 1933271

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 Public burden 155 Mag for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the recorded to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of sample cover sheet.

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BARCO HOLDING CO., INC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BARCO HOLDING CO., INC" TO "BARCO UNIFORMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

A second

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0254903

AUTHENTICATION:

02-11-00

001071681

DATE:

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 PM 02/11/2000 001071681 - 2525803

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

TUATE OF INCORPORATION

BARCO HOLDING CO., INC.

Barco Holding Co., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent

of its members, filed with the Minutes of the Board of Directors, adopted a resolution proposing

and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said

corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Barco Holding Co., Inc. be amended

by changing Article 1. in its entirety so that, as amended, said Article 1. shall be and read

as follows:

1. The name of this corporation is Barco Uniforms, Inc.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given

written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and written notice of the adoption of the amendment

has been given as provided in Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of

Delaware to every stockholder entitled to such notice.

1

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of the Corporation will not be reduced under, or by reason of, the foregoing amendments to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate and affirms the foregoing as true and correct under penalty of perjury on this 1st day of February, 2000.

Barco Holding Co., Inc.

Michael Donne

President and Secretary

P (WESTICLIANTS ANNARCO) COMAINTICERT AND WITH

3